

FOR THE

Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project
Rancho San Antonio Detention Basin

PROJECT NO. 26244001
CONTRACT NO. C0617

ON

Table with columns: I T E M S, QUANTITIES, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE, Granite Construction Company, DeSilva Gates Construction, Sierra Mountain Construction, Inc., Granite Rock. Includes subtotals for each contractor and a grand total.

FOR THE

Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project
Rancho San Antonio Detention Basin

ON

PROJECT NO. 26244001
CONTRACT NO. C0617

Table with columns: ITEMS, QUANTITIES, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (UNIT PRICE, AMOUNT), Granite Construction Company (UNIT PRICE, AMOUNT), DeSilva Gates Construction (UNIT PRICE, AMOUNT), Sierra Mountain Construction, Inc. (UNIT PRICE, AMOUNT), Granite Rock (UNIT PRICE, AMOUNT). Includes a subtotal row at the bottom.

Santa Clara Valley Water District
5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

9/14/2016

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project
Rancho San Antonio Detention Basin

ON

PROJECT NO. 26244001
 CONTRACT NO. C0617

I T E M S		QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Granite Construction Company		DeSilva Gates Construction		Sierra Mountain Construction, Inc.		Granite Rock	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
111	Establishment Maintenance - Hydroseed	6	MONTHS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 49,800.00
112	Establishment Maintenance - Seasonal Wetland and Basin Slope (Maintenance and Watering)	3	MONTHS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
113	Establishment Maintenance - Seasonal Wetland and Basin Slope (Maintenance Only)	33	MONTHS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 85,800.00
114	Establishment Maintenance - Riparian and Frog Enhancement Habitat (Maintenance and Watering)	12	MONTHS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
115	Establishment Maintenance - Riparian and Frog Enhancement Habitat (Maintenance Only)	24	MONTHS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 64,800.00
116	Weed Control	36	MONTHS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 221,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 252,000.00
117	Irrigation System Operation and Maintenance	12	MONTHS	\$ 333.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
118	Signage and Markers	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 11,940.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
119	2 1/2 inch PVC Pipe	710	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,150.00
120	Temporary Noise Barrier	1,600	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 256,000.00
121	Wood Fence Type 2	410	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,120.00
122	Coarse Wood Debris	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00
				SUBTOTAL	\$ 462,546.00		\$ 377,330.00		\$ 629,700.00		\$ 876,210.00		\$ 988,070.00
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS				TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS	\$ 15,533,668.95		\$ 14,399,265.45		\$ 16,289,314.00		\$ 17,743,931.50		\$ 18,483,067.70
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS													
1	Plant Replacement - Treepot/Deepot Plant Replacement	351	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 20,358.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,563.00
2	Plant Replacement - Large Seed/Acorn Replacement	43	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 387.00
3	Plant Replacement - Cutting Replacement	63	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,008.00
4	Plant Irrigation by Event - Riparian and Frog Habitat Areas	1	EVENT	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	Plant Irrigation by Event - Seasonal Wetland	1	EVENT	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
6	Plant Irrigation by Event - Basin Slope Plantings	1	EVENT	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
7	Re-hydroseeding	0.5	ACRE	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,350.00
				TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	\$ 33,700.00		\$ 33,214.00		\$ 16,745.00		\$ 23,506.00		\$ 16,258.00
TOTAL BID - BASE BID SUBTOTAL + SUPPLEMENTAL SUBTOTAL					\$ 15,567,368.95		\$ 14,432,479.45		\$ 16,306,059.00		\$ 17,767,437.50		\$ 18,499,325.70

Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

9/14/2016

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project Rancho San Antonio Detention Basin

ON

PROJECT NO. **26244001**
CONTRACT NO. **C0617**

I T E M S		QUANTITIES		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		Gordon N. Ball							
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
1	Professionally-facilitated Project Partnering	1	LS	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Vibration Monitoring	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Spillage and Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Compliance with NPDES General Permit	1	LS	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Migratory Birds	1	LS	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,881,497.00	\$ 1,881,497.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Preservation (ESA) Fence Riparian Area	1,510	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,322.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,040.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	Tree Protection Fence	1,200	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
9	Temporary Visual Screening Fence	5,000	LF	\$ 18.45	\$ 92,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
10	Temporary Silt Fence	1,500	LF	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
11	Temporary Fiber Roll	24,540	LF	\$ 2.40	\$ 58,896.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 98,160.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
12	Exclusion Fence (Animal Exclusion)	10,155	LF	\$ 2.75	\$ 27,926.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 81,240.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
13	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14	Remove Tree	120	EA	\$ 780.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	Remove Concrete Box Culvert and Wing Walls	1	LS	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
16	Remove Asphalt Concrete and Base	33,700	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 50,550.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	Remove Gravel and Base	22,501	SF	\$ 0.18	\$ 4,050.18	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,501.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Remove Curb Opening	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Remove Wood Curb and Parking Bumpers	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
20	Remove AC Curb and Concrete Bumpers	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
21	Relocate Wood Fence All Types	2,805	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 18,232.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,635.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
22	Relocate Locking Gate	1	EA	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23	Relocate Farm Gate and Equestrian Gate	1	EA	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
24	Relocate Signs	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
25	Relocate Foldable Bollard	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
26	Temporary Cemetery Maintenance Access Road	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
27	Hammond-Snyder House Documentation	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
28	Haul Route Preparation/Restoration	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29	Allowance for UPRR Crossing Restoration	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
30	Dewatering (Control of Water)	1	LS	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	Basin Excavation and Grading	188,799	CY	\$ 47.00	\$ 8,873,553.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,363,161.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
32	Basin Excavation - Phytophthora Impacted	3,276	CY	\$ 170.00	\$ 556,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 245,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
33	Finish Grading of Slopes	13	ACRE	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
34	Remove and Stockpile Soil	8,445	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,335.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 84,450.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
35	Soil Placement	8,040	CY	\$ 8.50	\$ 68,340.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
36	Place Embankment (Engineered Fill)	29,700	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
37	Class 2 Aggregate Base	2,510	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 180,720.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
38	Class 3 Aggregate Base	970	CY	\$ 105.00	\$ 101,850.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 69,840.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
39	Rock Slope Protection (Facing, Method B)	8	CY	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
40	Rock Slope Protection (Light, Method B)	140	CY	\$ 380.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
41	Rock Slope Protection (1/4 TON, Method B)	260	CY	\$ 380.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
42	Rock Slope Protection, Rock Wiers (1/4 Ton, Method A)	18	CY	\$ 380.85	\$ 6,855.30	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
43	Geotextile Fabric	2,857	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,713.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,857.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
44	Monolithic Curb and Gutter and Valley Gutter	46	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
45	Flush PCC Curb (edge block) in Parking lot	765	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
46	Restroom Walkway and sidewalk	350	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
47	Install Wheel Stops	59	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
48	Septic Tanks and Effluent Pump Station Tank	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
49	Effluent Pump System	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
50	Plastic (PVC) Pressure Pipe	175	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
51	Plastic (PVC) Sewer Pipe	130	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
52	At-Grade System	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
53	Restroom Building	1	LS	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
54	1-1/2 inch PVC Pipe	345	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
55	2 inch PVC Pipe	1,610	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

SUBTOTAL: \$ 14,837,050.73 \$ 51,720,454.00 \$ - \$ - \$ -

Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

9/14/2016

AWARDED TO _____

FOR THE

**Permanente Creek Flood Protection Project
Rancho San Antonio Detention Basin**

ON _____

PROJECT NO. **26244001**
CONTRACT NO. **C0617**

I T E M S		QUANTITIES		TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION		Gordon N. Ball Alamo, CA							
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
111	Establishment Maintenance - Hydroseed	6	MONTHS	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
112	Establishment Maintenance - Seasonal Wetland and Basin Slope (Maintenance and Watering)	3	MONTHS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
113	Establishment Maintenance - Seasonal Wetland and Basin Slope (Maintenance Only)	33	MONTHS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
114	Establishment Maintenance - Riparian and Frog Enhancement Habitat (Maintenance and Watering)	12	MONTHS	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 128,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
115	Establishment Maintenance - Riparian and Frog Enhancement Habitat (Maintenance Only)	24	MONTHS	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
116	Weed Control	36	MONTHS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 576,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
117	Irrigation System Operation and Maintenance	12	MONTHS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
118	Signage and Markers	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
119	2 1/2 inch PVC Pipe	710	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
120	Temporary Noise Barrier	1,600	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
121	Wood Fence Type 2	410	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
122	Coarse Wood Debris	8	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,216,980.00		\$ 408,150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS				TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS	\$ 19,653,694.73		\$ 56,370,921.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS													
1	Plant Replacement - Treepot/Deepot Plant Replacement	351	EA	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,632.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,212.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Plant Replacement - Large Seed/Acorn Replacement	43	EA	\$ 15.50	\$ 666.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 344.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Plant Replacement - Cutting Replacement	63	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 945.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Plant Irrigation by Event - Riparian and Frog Habitat Areas	1	EVENT	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Plant Irrigation by Event - Seasonal Wetland	1	EVENT	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Plant Irrigation by Event - Basin Slope Plantings	1	EVENT	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Re-hydroseeding	0.5	ACRE	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
				TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	\$ 14,204.00		\$ 15,301.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL BID - BASE BID SUBTOTAL + SUPPLEMENTAL SUBTOTAL					\$ 19,667,898.73		\$ 56,386,222.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -